DAMPERS
Environmental
Cert. No. 5599/2017
WE CONTROL
AIR
Ver. 03 Apr  2025
index
>> VOLUME CONTROL DAMPER - 3VCD SERIES

Tested at AMCA 500-D lab
Arlington Heights, USA
Ordering Key:
M 3 VCD G2 L F SIZE
VCD: VOLUME CONTROL DAMPER
G1: 0.9MM G.I.CONSTRUCTION
G2: 1.2MM G.I.CONSTRUCTION
G3: 1.5MM G.I.CONSTRUCTION
G4: 1.7MM G.I.CONSTRUCTION
S1: 1.0MM S.S. 304 CONSTRUCTION
S2: 1.2MM S.S. 304 CONSTRUCTION
S3 1.5MM S.S. 304 CONSTRUCTION
S4: 1.7MM S.S. 304 CONSTRUCTION
P: PLASTIC NYLON BUSHES
B: BRASS BUSHES
X: S.S. BUSHES
S: S.S. BEARINGS
L: G.I. LINKAGE MECHANISM
G: PLASTIC GEARS MECHANISM
H: HAT-SHAPED FRAME
F: FLANGED TO DUCT
S: SLIP & CLIP WITH DUCT
B: BOX TYPE (INSERTED INSIDE DUCT)
SIZE: WIDTH X HEIGHT
Single section minimum size:
     100X100mm for Flanged/Box/Slip & clip types.
100X150mm for Hat-shaped types.
Single section maximum size:
     1200X1200mm for Hat-shaped/Flanged types.
     1000X1000mm for Slip & clip/Box types.
- - - :
QUADRANT
DRIVEN
M: MOTORIZED
DAMPERS
VOLUME CONTROL DAMPER AVCD SERIES
5
         STANDARD CONSTRUCTION
DIMENSIONS
S&C TYPE
HAT-SHAPE
TYPEFLANGED TYPE
Model A..VCDG2PLF
BOX TYPE
Plastic Bushes
AVCD-Flange type            AVCD-Slip & Clip type                 AVCD-Box type                       AVCD-Hat type         AVCD with
gear mechanism
133
25
H
 x
 W
H
 x
 W
H
 x
 W
H
 x
 W
180210
192.410
10 10
133
25

* Data are based on a torque of 36 in-lb/ft2 applied to close and seat the damper during the test.
         PERFORMANCE DATA
Ordering Key:
M AU VCD P F EZISL2G
40
10
0.5
1.0
5.0
OPPOSED
BLADES
PARALLEL
BLADES
900
1,500
2,400
4,000
PR
ES
SU
RE
 D
RO
P,
 IW
G
FACE VELOCITY, FPM
0.300
0.030
0.003
VOLUME CONTROL DAMPER - AVCD SERIES
AEROFOIL BLADES
- - - :
QUADRANT
DRIVEN
M:
MOTORIZED
AU: AEROFOIL ALUMINUM BLADES
AG: AEROFOIL STEEL BLADES
VCD: VOLUME CONTROL DAMPER
G1: 0.9MM G.I.CONSTRUCTION
G2: 1.2MM G.I.CONSTRUCTION (STANDARD)
G3: 1.5MM G.I.CONSTRUCTION
G4: 1.7MM G.I.CONSTRUCTION
S1: 1.0MM S.S. 304 CONSTRUCTION
S2: 1.2MM S.S. 304 CONSTRUCTION
S3 1.5MM S.S. 304 CONSTRUCTION
S4: 1.7MM S.S. 304 CONSTRUCTION
P: PLASTIC NYLON BUSHES
B: BRASS BUSHES
X: S.S. BUSHES
S: S.S. BEARINGS
L: STEEL LINKAGE MECHANISM (STANDARD)
G: PLASTIC GEARS MECHANISM
H: HAT-SHAPED FRAME
F: FLANGED TO DUCT (STANDARD)
S: SLIP & CLIP WITH DUCT
B: BOX TYPE (INSERTED INSIDE DUCT)
SIZE: WIDTH X HEIGHT
Single section minimum size:
     100X100mm for Flanged/Box/Slip & clip types.
     100X150mm for Hat-shaped types.
Single section maximum size:
     1200X1200mm for Hat-shaped/Flanged types.
     1000X1000mm for Slip & Clip/ Box types.
9
DAMPERS
VOLUME CONTROL DAMPER AVCD SERIES
         STANDARD CONSTRUCTION
DIMENSIONS

LOW-LEAKAGE VOLUME CONTROL DAMPER - LVCD SERIES
3V-SHAPED STEEL BLADES
Ordering Key:
M L VCD H EZISL2G
---:
QUADRANT-
      DRIVED
M:
 MOTORIZED
L: 3V-SHAPED G.I. BLADES
    LOW-LEAKAGE TYPE
VCD: CONTROL DAMPER
G1: 0.9MM G.I. CONSTRUCTION
G2: 1.2MM G.I. CONSTRUCTION (STANDARD)
G3: 1.5MM G.I. CONSTRUCTION
G4: 1.7MM G.I. CONSTRUCTION
S1: 1.0MM S.S. 304 CONSTRUCTION
S2: 1.2MM S.S 304 CONSTRUCTION
S3: 1.5MM S.S 304 CONSTRUCTION
S4: 1.7MM S.S 304 CONSTRUCTION
B: BRASS BUSHES (STANDARD)
X: S.S. BUSHES
S: S.S. BEARINGS
L: G.I LINKAGE MECHANISM (STANDARD)
H: HAT-SHAPED FRAME (STANDARD)
F: FLANGED TO DUCT
SIZE: WIDTH X HEIGHT
B
Single section maximum size:
     1200X1200mm for Hat-shaped/Flanged types.
Single section minimum size:
     150X150mm for Hat-shaped/Flanged types.
12
VOLUME CONTROL DAMPER LVCD SERIES
DAMPERS
         STANDARD CONSTRUCTION
OPTIONAL DIMENSIONS
STANDARD DIMENSIONS
ROUND VOLUME CONTROL DAMPER - VDR MODEL
STEEL BLADE
Model VDRG2P
Plastic Bushes
Seal: Foam gasket.
Quadrant: Plated steel with wing nut to
              lock the blades position.
              Marked to show the position
              of the blades.
Frame: 0.9mm thick galvanized steel
  sheet.
Blades: 0.9mm thick galvanized steel
  sheet.
Axles:  ½” square hollow Aluminum
  extruded profile.
Bushing: Self lubricating plastic bushes.
L = dia. + 60mm
dia
L
m
m 03
m
m 03
Sizes:  4,  5,  6,  8,  10,  12 inch  diameter
(AMCA certified).
Diameters 14 inch and above are
available up on request.

SINGLE SKIN
**Other options of S.S. bushes "X" and S.S. bearing "S" are shown at the ordering key.
Ordering Key:
V: SINGLE SKIN BLADE
EV: STANDARD SINGLE SKIN BLADE
DR: CONTROL DAMPER ROUND TYPE
M V EV DR G2 P SIZE
---: QUADRANT-
      DRIVED
M: MOTORIZED
G1: 0.7MM G.I. CONSTRUCTION
G2: 0.9MM G.I. CONSTRUCTION (STANDARD)
G3: 1.2MM G.I. CONSTRUCTION
G4: 1.5MM G.I. CONSTRUCTION
S1: 0.8MM S.S. 304 CONSTRUCTION
S2: 1.0MM S.S 304 CONSTRUCTION
S3: 1.2MM S.S 304 CONSTRUCTION
P: PLASTIC NYLON BUSHES (STANDARD)
B: BRASS BUSHES
X: S.S. BUSHES
S: S.S. BEARINGS
SIZE: DIAMETER OF 4, 5, 6, 8, 10, 12, 14, 16, 18, 20, 22 or 24
14
VOLUME CONTROL  DAMPER VDR  SERIES
DAMPERS
         PERFORMANCE DATA
Beta Industrial LLC certifies that the VDR shown hereon is licensed to bear the AMCA
Seal. The ratings shown are based on tests and procedures performed in accordance with
AMCA Publication 511 and comply with the requirements of the AMCA Certified Ratings
Program.
The AMCA Certified Ratings Seal applies to Air Leakage and Air Performance ratings.
ROUND VOLUME CONTROL DAMPER - VDR MODEL
STEEL BLADE
AIR PERFORMANCE DATA AIR LEAKAGE DATA
Leakage Class
Maximum Allowable Leakage, cfm/�2
1A
1
2
3
Pressure
Class
1.0”
W.G
4”
W.G
8”
W.G
3
4
10
40
N/A
8
20
80
N/A
11
28
112
Test Information
* Air leakage is based on operation between 32 °F and 120 °F
* Tested for air leakage at standard air density in accordance with ANSI/AMCA Standard 500-D,
Figure 5.4
* Tested for air performance at standard air density in accordance with ANSI/AMCA 500-D,
Figure 5.3
* Data are based on a torque of 49 in-lb/ft² applied to close and seat the damper during the test.
Damper Dia
4"
12"
4 in.wg
1
3

The AMCA Certified Ratings Seal applies to Air Leakage and Air Perfomance ratings.
ATAD ECNAMROFREP RIAATAD EGAKAEL RIA
Ordering Key:
NRD: NON-RETURN DAMPER WITH BRASS BUSHES
NRD-CR: NON-RETURN DAMPER WITH BRASS BUSHES & CONNECTING ROD
NRDE: NON-RETURN DAMPER WITHOUT BRASS BUSHES
NRDE-CR: NON-RETURN DAMPER WITHOUT BRASS BUSHES WITH CONNECTING
ROD
SIZE: WIDTH X HEIGHT
D HXWRCERN
Test Information
Air leakage is based on operation between 32 °F and 120 °F
Tests were conducted at standard air density in accordance with ANSI/AMCA Standard
500-D,Figure 5.4 for Air Leakage & Fig 5.5 for Pressure drop, on a 24 in. x 24 in. sample.
Air Performance testing conducted in accordance with ANSI/AMCA Standard 500-D, Figure
5.4 for Air Leakage & Fig 5.5 for Pressure drop.
Bulletin N o. 8, June 2021
17
DAMPERS
BACKDRAFT DAMPER -  NRD SERIES
PRESSURE RELIEF DAMPER - MODEL PRD
STANDARD CONSTRUCTION
Model PRD
Model DPRD
Frame: 0.9mm thick galvanized steel.
Blades: 1.0mm thick extruded Aluminum profiles with
          adjustable counterweight for fine-tune operation.
Axles: Round extruded Aluminum profiles.
Bushing: Brass bushes.
Seal: Foam blades seals.
Size: Single section up to 1200 X 1200mm.
PRD:
Frame: 1.2mm thick extruded Aluminum profiles.
Blades: 1.0mm thick extruded Aluminum profiles with
          adjustable counterweight for fine-tune operation.
Axles: Round extruded Aluminum profiles.
Bushing: Brass bushes.
Seal: Foam blades seals.
Size: Single section up to 1200 X 1200mm.
DPRD & IPRD:
OPTIONS
DIMENSIONS
FEATURE
MODEL
BRASS BUSHES
COUNTERWEIGHT
FLANGES
FINISH
INSTALLATION
APPLICATION
YES
YES
YES
1 SIDE
2 SIDES



hole
fixinghole
Ordering Key:
PRD: DUCTED PRESSURE RELIEF DAMPER
DPRD: DISCHARGE WALL-MOUNTED PRESSURE RELIEF DAMPER
IPRD: INTAKE WALL-MOUNTED PRESSURE RELIEF DAMPER
SIZE: WIDTH X HEIGHT
P   R   D W X H
19
DAMPERS
                   BACKDRAFT DAMPER - MODEL MPRD
MOTORIZED PRESSURE RELIEF DAMPER - MODEL MPRD
STANDARD CONSTRUCTION
W
H
133
25.0
Differential
Pressure
Switches
Blade Open
Type
25
.0
Pressure Relief
Damper
Spring Return
Actuator
DIMENSIONS
Frame: 1.2mm thick galvanized steel.
Blade: 3-V shaped 1.2mm thick roll formed galvanized steel.
Axels: 1/2” square galvanized steel rod.
Bushing: Plastic Nylon Bushes / Brass Bushes
Size: Single section upto = 1200X1200 mm
Multiple section upto = 2400 X 2400 mm
DESCRIPTION
20
             MOTORIZED PRESSURE RELIEF DAMPER - MODEL MPRD
DAMPERS
Ordering Key:
R
P - Plastic Nylon Bushes
B - Brass Bushes
G2 = 1.2 mm GI Blade
G3 = 1.5 mm GI Blade
G4 = 1.7 mm GI Blade
PRD -  Pressure Relief Damper
M: MOTORIZED
B/P2GDPM
DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE SWITCH
Differential Pressure Switches DPS Series
FOR AIR CONDITIONING / VENTILATION, USER-ADJUSTABLE
PRODUCT DATA AND INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Max. operating pressure
Pressure media
Pressure connections
Switching capacity
Electrical connections
Conduit entry
Protection class
Mounting lugs
Medium/ambient temp.
Storage temperature
Membrane material
BENEFITS
 Switching-point easily adjustable with scale in Pascal;
 Direction of M20x1.5 conduit entry can be rotated in steps
of 120°;
APPROVALS
 CE approval according to low-voltage directive
2006/95/EC;
 Switch according to VDE 0630;
 EC Gas Appliance Directive 90/396/EEC according to DIN
EN 1854 (Nov. 01, 1997)
 ROHS 2002/95/EC
OPERATING RANGES
type
adjustment
range for upper
trip pressure*
switching
difference
(hysteresis)
tolerance at
adjusted
switch-point
MOTORIZED PRESSURE RELIEF DAMPER - MODEL MPRD
21
DAMPERS
MOTORIZED PRESSURE RELIEF DAMPER - MODEL MPRD
Description:
ACCESS DOOR WITH 2
CAM LOCKS
ACCESS DOOR WITH A
HANDLE OPERATED LOCK
& PIANO HINGE
- 2 cam locks (standard)
-1 cam lock & Piano-hinge.
- Piano-hinge & handle operated lock with key.
ACCESS DOOR WITH A
CAM LOCK & PIANO HINGE
Dimensions :
Made of 1.2mm thick galvanized steel.
3 (2" optional).
ACCG2I12L ACCG2I1PH ACCG2I1PHLK
WIDTH + 50
H
E